

Tel : 04-2615669 : 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

CPC 7/24 1 Apr 2024

To Members of the Penang Bar,

## More About Us ("MAU") Series ~ Introducing CONVEYANCING MAU TAHU?

Reference is made to our Circular 14/24.

The Penang Bar's Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee is dedicated to promoting the advancement of conveyancing practice through organising and coordinating of training programs, workshops and seminars. The Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee also fosters knowledge exchange, ongoing enhancement and collaboration among its Members to better serve the public and uphold the integrity of the profession.

With a pivotal role in tackling issues concerning property transactions, the Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee ensures adherence to regulatory requirements, providing guidance and support to its Members in this domain through frequent meetings and dialogues with the relevant authorities and stakeholders.

For the 2024/2025 term, the Conveyancing Subcommittee comprises of:

- Ong May Joyce (Co-Chairman)
- Yeap Siew Chieng (Co-Chairman)
- Zemilah Binti Mohd Noor
- Yeoh Su Hui
- Noorazah Binti Mohd Noor @ Zainol Abidin
- Sumarni Binti Saad @ Othman
- Saradzuani Binti Salehuddin
- Muhammad Effandy Bin Md Hashim
- Trish Ho Tsui Hsia
- Akunaji Farah Diva binti Akunaji Harunar Rashid
- Adelyn Low Jia Yee

The Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee would like to request Members' feedback for us to better understand Members' concerns and interests in the Conveyancing Practice areas and any other related matters. We therefore invite and welcome feedback from Members by clicking <a href="https://example.com/hembers/members/">hembers</a> by clicking <a href="https://example.com/hembers/">hembers</a> by clicking <a

We thank you in advance for your feedback.

"To Give Real Service, You Must add something which cannot be Bought or Measured with Money, and that is sincerity and Integrity" ~ Douglas Adams

Ong May Joyce and Yeap Siew Chieng Co-Chairman
Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee